
City  Contact  

Camarillo  Roger Pichardo  
Management Analyst 
805-388-5392 
rpichardo@cityofcamarillo.org  
Wastewater contact: Darrin Carter, 383-
5665 dcarter@cityofcamarillo.org  

Fillmore  Erika Herrera-Terriquez, Assistant City 
Manager 
Phone: 805-946-1712 
eherrera@fillmoreca.gov  
Shannon Godfrey, Exec. Ass’t, 
sgodfrey@fillmoreca.gov  
Arnold Negrete, Sr. Manager 
anegrete@fillmoreca.gov   

Moorpark  Mackenzie “Mack” Douglass, 
Administrative Services Manager  
805-517-6241 
MDouglass@MoorparkCA.gov  
 
Igor Leontiy ileontiy@moorparkca.gov  

Ojai  Alma Quezada, Public Works Director 
(Interim) 
805-646-5581 (ext. 251) 
alma.quezada@ojai.ca.gov     
Nina Unzueta, PWA Office Administrator 
Nina.unzueta@ojai.ca.gov  
X200 

Oxnard  Todd Housley, Environmental Resources 
Division Manager 
 805-890-3153 (cell) 
toddvhousley@oxnard.org  
Sarah Ahern - Outreach and Education 
Specialist 
805-200-2206  
sarah.ahern@oxnard.org  
 
Wastewater: Roberto Fuentes, 
Wastewater Operations Manager, 
805/797-7013 
Roberto.fuentes@oxnard.org  

Port Hueneme  Fred Camarillo, Solid Waste 
Superintendent 
805-986-6556 
fcamarillo@cityofporthueneme.org  
 



Rick Cervantes, Solid Waste Coordinator 
805-986-6657 
rcervantes@ci.port-hueneme.ca.us  

Ventura City (San Buenaventura)  Brandon Kaysen, Environmental Services 
Supervisor 
805-652-4593 
bkaysen@cityofventura.ca.gov  
 
Kelsey Hammond 667-6502 
 <khammond@cityofventura.ca.gov 
 
Arriana Rabago, Environmental Specialist 
805-652-4584 
arabago@cityofventura.ca.gov  

Santa Paula  Clete Saunier, Public Works Director 
(805) 525-7870, Ext 314 

csaunier@spcity.org 
 
Joseph Alvarado, Management Analyst 
805-933-4212, Ext. 309 
jalvarado@spcity.org  

Simi Valley  Wes Yates 
Environmental Compliance Program 
Coordinator 
805-583-6421 
WYates@simivalley.org  
 
Gilbert Rabago, Sewer system and 
wastewater, (805) 583.6412 
grabago@simivalley.org 
 

Thousand Oaks  Sarah McGurk, Sustainability Analyst 
805-449-2439 
smcgurk@toaks.org  
Rod Cordova, Assistant Analyst 
805-449-2468 
RCordova@toaks.org  
 
Philip Hirrel <PHirrel@toaks.org 
 
Helen Cox (PhD), Sustainability Division 
Manager 
805-449-2471 
HCox@toaks.org  



Ventura County  Lisa McCullough, Environmental 
Resources Analyst 
805-658-4320 
Lisa.Mccullough@ventura.org  
 
David Goldstein, Environmental 
Resources Analyst 
805-658-4312 
David.Goldstein@ventura.org  

Bell Canyon CSD  Dennis Zine 
818-917-6946 
213-239-3165 
bellcanyoncsd@gmail.com  
zman8910@aol.com  

Channel Islands Beach CSD Pete Martinez 
805-827-3000 
pmartinez@cibcsd.com  

 

Kim Nilsson – kim@sws-inc.com : Fillmore, Santa Paula, Ojai, Camarillo 

Waste Management: 

Lisa Hemenway 805-5821-1746 lhemenway1@wm.com 

Marilyn Gallagher 805-955-4342  mgallagh@wm.com 

EJ Harrison: 

Daniel Harrison 805-647-1414 x 4321 danh@ejharrison.com 

Donald Sealund 805/207-0959  donalds@ejharrison.com 

Peter Gutierrez 805/671-8200 x 4349 pgutierrez@ejharrison.com  

Athens: 

Rondi Guthrie  805/218-3003   rguthrie@athensservices.com  


